Form PTO-1596

100964474

PATENTS ONLY

Patents and Trademarks Office File No: 51-13 US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the amended original documents or copy thereof

	LLICO; Varagur S.V. RAJAN	3.7		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ${f X}$	No	Name: Alberta Research Council Street Address: 250 Karl Clark Road	
	urd	City:	Edmonton	•
	2-4-99	Province:	Alberta	£ =
3. Nature of Conveyance	ce:	Postal Code:	T6H 5X2	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
X 7		Country:	Canada	. 2. s
X Assignment	Merger	4.345		⊃ 2
Security Agreem	nent Change of Name	AND		86
Execution Date: January 13, 1999		Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country:	Karl Tze-Tang 8742 117 th Street Edmonton Alberta T6G 1R5 Canada	je s
		•		v
4. Application number(Additional nam	e(s) & addresses attach	ied? Yes A No
January 13, 1999 A. Patent Application N	09/244,208	B. Patent No.(s)		
7. I atent Application (attached? Yes X	No	
concerning document s			pplications and patents	involved 1
concerning document s Name: Ne	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents 3.41)\$40.00	involved 1
concerning document s Name: Ne	hould be mailed:			involved 1
concerning document s Name: Ne	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed		
Name: Negistered Pate	hould be mailed: eil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Negistered Pate Street Address: City: Province:	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accumber:	count
Name: No Registered Pate Street Address: City:	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be	3.41) \$40.00 e charged to deposit acc	count
Name: Ne Registered Pate Street Address: City: Province:	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accumber:	count
Name: Ne Registered Pate Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code:	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accumber:	count
Name: Ne Registered Pate Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement and Signar To the best of my know	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account n (attach duplicate cop	e charged to deposit accommoder: over this sheet if paying	g by deposit acct)
Name: Ne Registered Pate Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement and Signar To the best of my know original document.	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada DO NOT U ture. yledge and belief, the foregoing Informa	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account n (attach duplicate cop	e charged to deposit accommoder: over this sheet if paying	g by deposit acct)
Name: Ne Registered Pate Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement and Signar To the best of my know	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada DO NOT U ture. yledge and belief, the foregoing Informa	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account n (attach duplicate cop	e charged to deposit accommoder: over this sheet if paying	g by deposit acct)
Name: Ne Registered Pate Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement and Signat To the best of my know original document.	hould be mailed: cil Teitelbaum and Associates ent & Trademark Agents Limited 834 Colonel By Drive Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada DO NOT U ture. cledge and belief, the foregoing Informa	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account n (attach duplicate cop	e charged to deposit accommoder: over this sheet if paying	g by deposit acct)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

> PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0090

File No: 51-13 US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Douglas Alexander LILLICO, and Varagur S. V. RAJAN, citizens of Canada, whose full post office addresses are: 5403 92nd Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6B 0S2; and 6 Milford Crescent, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada T8A 3V4, respectively, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

STRUCTURED PACKING ASSEMBLY

filed herewith.

And WHEREAS ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL, whose full post office address is 250 Karl Clark Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6H 5X2, and Karl Tze-Tang CHUANG, whose full post office address is 8742 117th Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6G 1R5, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, **Douglas Alexander LILLICO**, and **Varagur S. V. RAJAN**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL**, fifty percent of our interest therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, we, **Douglas Alexander LILLICO**, and **Varagur S. V. RAJAN**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Karl Tze-Tang CHUANG**, fifty percent of our interest therein, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents **ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL and Karl Tze-Tang CHUANG**, as assignees, each for the assigned fifty percent use and behoof of **ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL and Karl Tze-Tang CHUANG**, and their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as

1

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0091 fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 13 day of January, 1999. at Edmonton, Canada.

Douglas Alexander LILLICO

I, Lisa Spinks, whose full post office address is 104/1-2/ Avenue, Edm, AB 1655E9 say:

CANADA

That I was personally present and did see **Douglas Alexander LILLICO**, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Executed this 13th day of January, 1999.

Varagur S. V. RAJAN

2

REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0092

Declaration by Witness

I, LISA Spinks, whose full post office address is 10411-21 Avenue, Edmonton, AB T655E9 say:
CANADA

That I was personally present and did see Varagur S. V. RAJAN, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

3

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0093